
Court Case 
Number

Filed 
On Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2020-
00075

03/19/
2020

AS OCCUPANT OF THE 
PREMISESDefendant

PENNYMAC LOAN 
SERVICES LLC vs. 
PAYNE, DERICK LANCE

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00251

03/19/
2020 BAILEY, SHANEDefendant

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY 
ASSOCIATES LLC vs. 
BAILEY, SHANE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2020-
00120

03/19/
2020

BALES, ANTHONY 
WAYNEDefendantOSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. BALES, ANTHONY 
WAYNE

LEWD/INDECENT 
PROPOSALS/ACTS TO 
CHILD UNDER 16 (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2020-
00075

03/19/
2020 DOE, JANEDefendant

PENNYMAC LOAN 
SERVICES LLC vs. 
PAYNE, DERICK LANCE

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2020-
00075

03/19/
2020 DOE, JOHNDefendant

PENNYMAC LOAN 
SERVICES LLC vs. 
PAYNE, DERICK LANCE

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2020-
00491

03/19/
2020

DOUGLAS, MITCHELL 
LELANDDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. DOUGLAS, 
MITCHELL LELAND

PUBLIC INTOXICATION 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2020-
00075

03/19/
2020 EX RELDefendant

PENNYMAC LOAN 
SERVICES LLC vs. 
PAYNE, DERICK LANCE

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2020-
00075

03/19/
2020

INTERNAL REENUE 
SERVICEDefendant

PENNYMAC LOAN 
SERVICES LLC vs. 
PAYNE, DERICK LANCE

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2020-
00120

03/19/
2020

LOWERY, BRENDAN 
AUSTINDefendantOSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. LOWERY, BRENDAN 
AUSTIN

THREATEN TO PERFORM 
ACT OF VIOLENCE (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2020-
00075

03/19/
2020

PAYNE, DERICK 
LANCEDefendant

PENNYMAC LOAN 
SERVICES LLC vs. 
PAYNE, DERICK LANCE

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2020-
00075

03/19/
2020 PAYNE, KRISTI JDefendant

PENNYMAC LOAN 
SERVICES LLC vs. 
PAYNE, DERICK LANCE

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2020-
00075

03/19/
2020

PENNYMAC LOAN 
SERVICES LLCPlaintiff

PENNYMAC LOAN 
SERVICES LLC vs. 
PAYNE, DERICK LANCE

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00250

03/19/
2020

PLETCHER, 
DENNISDefendant

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY 
ASSOCIATES LLC vs. 
PLETCHER, DENNIS

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00250

03/19/
2020

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY 
ASSOCIATESPlaintiff

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY 
ASSOCIATES LLC vs. 
PLETCHER, DENNIS

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00251

03/19/
2020

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY 
ASSOCIATESPlaintiff

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY 
ASSOCIATES LLC vs. 
BAILEY, SHANE

INDEBTEDNESS
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Court Case 
Number

Filed 
On Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2020-
00076

03/19/
2020

SINDELAR, JARED 
KANEDefendant

SYNCHRONY BANK vs. 
SINDELAR, JARED 
KANE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2020-
00121

03/19/
2020

STEPHENS, 
VICKIEDefendantOSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. STEPHENS, VICKIE

FAILURE TO REPORT 
CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE 
(MISD)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2020-
00119

03/19/
2020

STOLHAND, DAVID 
EUGENEDefendantOSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. STOLHAND, DAVID 
EUGENE

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND 
BATTERY IN PRESENCE OF 
MINOR (MISD)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2020-
00119

03/19/
2020

STOUT, SHANE 
LEEDefendantOSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. STOUT, SHANE LEE

FAIL TO REGISTER AS 
VIOLENT OFFENDER AFC 
2+

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2020-
00076

03/19/
2020

SYNCHRONY 
BANKPlaintiff

SYNCHRONY BANK vs. 
SINDELAR, JARED 
KANE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2020-
00075

03/19/
2020

UNITED STATES OF 
AMERICADefendant

PENNYMAC LOAN 
SERVICES LLC vs. 
PAYNE, DERICK 
LANCE

FORECLOSURE
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